10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

State Board of Elections
Tuesday, November 2, 2021
FINAL Meeting Minutes

The State Board of Elections (“the Board”) meeting was held by electronic
communication on Tuesday, November 2, 2021. In attendance: Robert Brink, Chairman, John
O’Bannon, Vice Chairman, Jamilah LeCruise, Secretary, and Angela Chiang, Board Member
represented the State Board of Elections (“the Board”). Christopher E. “Chris” Piper,
Commissioner, represented the Department of Elections (“ELECT”) and Carol Lewis
represented the Office of the Attorney General (*OAG™). Chairman Brink called the meeting to
order at 8:08 A.M.

Chairman Brink informed the Board that the only item on the agenda is the General
Election and there is no opportunity for public comment. Vice Chair O’Bannon moved that the
Board goes into recess. Secretary LeCruise seconded the motion and the motion passed
unanimously. At, 8:10 A.M the Board in now in recess.

Chairman Brink opened the meeting from recess at 7:00 P.M. Delegate Merricks is now
in attendance. No business was conducted during this meeting. Vice Chair O’Bannon moved to
adjourn the meeting. Delegate Merricks seconded the motion and the motion passed

unanimously.,

ﬁ &i}iy adjourngd at appppximately 7:02 P.M,

N hinl
Chairman

oM~ —

VicgZ hairman

Secrftary E 5

/Wcz%wm ler

Board Member

Lu Gt éi— LrAaed
Board Member d



