1	The State Board of Elections ("the Board") meeting was held by electronic
2	communication on Tuesday, November 2, 2021. In attendance: Robert Brink, Chairman, John
3	O'Bannon, Vice Chairman, Jamilah LeCruise, Secretary, and Angela Chiang, Board Member
4	represented the State Board of Elections ("the Board"). Christopher E. "Chris" Piper,
5	Commissioner, represented the Department of Elections ("ELECT") and Carol Lewis
6	represented the Office of the Attorney General ("OAG"). Chairman Brink called the meeting to
7	order at 8:08 A.M.
8	Chairman Brink informed the Board that the only item on the agenda is the General
9	Election and there is no opportunity for public comment. Vice Chair O'Bannon moved that the
10	Board goes into recess. Secretary LeCruise seconded the motion and the motion passed
11	unanimously. At, 8:10 A.M the Board in now in recess.
12	Chairman Brink opened the meeting from recess at 7:00 P.M. Delegate Merricks is now
13	in attendance. No business was conducted during this meeting. Vice Chair O'Bannon moved to
14	adjourn the meeting. Delegate Merricks seconded the motion and the motion passed
15	unanimously.
16	The meeting adjourned at approximately 7:02 P.M.
17 18	12 M/S/
19	Chairman
20 21	am
22	Vicechairman
23	
24	CADAL CAUSE
25 26	Secretary
27	1/mal 4mm 12
28	Board Member
29	$C = C \cdot C \cdot C \cdot C$
30	inge la Chiang
31	Board Member